SB0528/743628/1

BY: Senator Bailey

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 528, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0528/303024/1), in line 13 of Amendment No. 1, after "State;" insert "establishing that this Act applies only to certain counties;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 33 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 21 of Amendment No. 10, after "2017." insert:

"SECTION 12. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act applies only to counties for which a portion of the county is located inside the Capital Beltway (I–495).";

in lines 23, 24, and 25, strike "12.", "13", and "15", respectively, and substitute "13.", "14", and "16", respectively; in line 23, strike "13." and substitute "14."; in the same line, strike "14." and substitute "15."; in the same line, strike "15." and substitute "16."; in the same line, strike "16." and substitute "17."; and in line 24, strike "12" and substitute "13".